1/X1 Darlington to Tow Law

via Bishop Auckland - Valid from Sunday, June 5, 2022 to Wednesday, November 9, 2022

Monday to Friday - Stanhope Market Place

1 1 1 1 1" 12 X1 1 X1 1 X1 1 11 X1 1 X 1 x4t x12 10Xt 1 0x
Darlington Tubwell Row —~ -~ 0635 0705 0735 0735 0755 0815 30 45 00 15 1500 1515 1530 1545 1605 1620 1635 1635 1650 1710 1725 1740
West Park John Fowler Way - 0618 0648 0718 0748 0748 0806 0828 41 58 11 28 1511 1528 1541 1603 1621 1638 1651 1651 1708 1726 1743 1756
Heighington Village Hall — 0625 0655 0725 0755 0755 -- 0835 - 05 - 35 —~ 1535 - 1610 - 1645 - - 1715 - 1750 -
Shildon Hippodrome - = -~ - - - 0821 - 56 - 26 - 1526 - 1556 - 1636 - 1706 1706 - 1741 - 1811
Tindale Crescent Football Ground - = . -~ - 0827 - 02 - 32 - 1532 - 1602 - 1642 - 17121712 - 1747 - 1817
Shildon Hilsdon Drive 0603 0633 0703 0733 0803 0803 - 0843 - 13 - 43 - 1543 - 1618 - 1653 - - 1723 - 1758 -
Shildon King William 0608 0638 0708 0738 0808 0808 - 0848 - 18 - 48 —~ 1548 - 1623 - 1658 - - 1728 - 1803 -
South Church Main Street 0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0815 - 0855 - 25 - 55 —~ 1555 - 1630 - 1705 - - 1735 - 1810 -
Bishop Auckland Bus Station 0627 0655 0729 0755 0825 0825 0844 0905 1, 19 35 49 05 past 1549 1605 1619 1640 1659 1715 1729 1729 1745 1804 1820 1834
Bishop Auckland College - - - - 0833 - - - at - - - - each - - - - - - - - - - - -
High Grange Institute - - = = -+ - 081 - these . . 5 -~ hour 1556 - - . 1706 - - - -~ 1811 - -
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace 0635 — 0737 ~ - — — = ™M™ o5 _ wll o es o L o 47361736 ~ - - 1841
Crook Market Place 0642 - 0744 - -~ - 0902 - 33 - 07 - 1607 - 1633 - 1717 -~ 1743 1743 -~ 1820 - 1848
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops 0646 - 0748 - -~ - 0906 - = 1611 — —  — 1721 -~ 1747 1747 - 1824 - 1852
Roddymoor Oak Gardens 0651 - 0753 - - - 0911 - - - 16 - 1616 -~ -~ - 1726 - 17521752 - 1829 - -
Stanley Turning Circle 0656 - 0758 - -~ - 0916 - = = S 1621 - -~ - 1731 - 1757 1757 - 1833 - -
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle 0707 - 0809 -- - - 0927 - - - 32 - 1632 - - - 1742 -- 1808 1808 - 1843 - -

Wolsingham Market Place - - - - - - - - - - - - = = = = o 5 =5 5 o5 =5 =5 o
Frosterley Co-op Store - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e e e e e e -
Stanhope Market Place - - - - - - - - - - - - = = = = o 5 =5 5 o5 =5 =5 o

X1t 1 1 1 1 1 1

Darlington Tubwell Row - 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305
West Park John Fowler Way - 1818 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Heighington Village Hall - 1825 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322

Shildon Hippodrome = = =0 = o = @ oo
Tindale Crescent Football Ground -,

Shildon Hilsdon Drive -- 1833 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
Shildon King William -- 1838 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
South Church Main Street - 1844 1939 2039 2139 2239 2339
Bishop Auckland Bus Station -- 1855 1950 2050 2150 2250 2348

Bishop Auckland College - - - - - - -
High Grange Institute - - - - - - -
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace -- 1903 1958 2058 2158 2258 --

Crook Market Place - 1910 2005 2105 2205 2305 --
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops - 19142009 - - - -
Roddymoor Oak Gardens - 1919 2014 - - - -
Stanley Turning Circle - 1924 2019 - - = =
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle 1808 1935 2030 - - - -
Wolsingham Market Place 1815 - - - - = =
Frosterley Co-op Store 1822 - - - - - -
Stanhope Market Place 1828 - - - = = =

" Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holiday's



Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Bishop Auckland College
Stanhope Market Place

Frosterley Co-op Store
Wolsingham Market Place

Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens

Crook Farrers Arms

Crook Pinetree Gardens

Crook Market Place

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
High Grange Institute

Bishop Auckland Bus Station
South Church Main Street
Shildon King William

Shildon Hilsdon Drive

Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon Hippodrome
Heighington Village Hall

West Park John Fowler Way
Darlington Tubwell Row

X1
Bishop Auckland College -
Stanhope Market Place -
Frosterley Co-op Store -
Wolsingham Market Place -
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle 1137
Stanley Turning Circle 1148
Roddymoor Oak Gardens 1153
Crook Farrers Ams -
Crook Pinetree Gardens 1158
Crook Market Place 1202

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace

High Grange Institute 1211
Bishop Auckland Bus Station 1223
South Church Main Street -
Shildon King William -
Shildon Hilsdon Drive -
Tindale Crescent Football Ground 1236
Shildon Hippodrome 1242
Heighington Village Hall -
West Park John Fowler Way 1257
Darlington Tubwell Row 1309

" Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays
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1523

x1t 1
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0811 0811

0816 0816
0820 0820
0827 0827

0823 0838 0838
0833
0840
0845
- 0851 0851
- 0857 0857
0853
0900 0912 0912
0920 0929 0929

1603
1607
1616
1533 1553 1603 1628
1546 1616
1553 1623
1558 1628

1606
1612

1641
1647

1606

1636

0853
0857
0906
0858 0918
0908
0915
0920

0931
0937

0928
0935 0952
0950 1004

1638 1653
1651
1658
1703

1706
1712

1711

0933 0953
0943
0950
0955

1006
1012

1003
1010 1027
1025 1039

1713 1713
1726 1726
1733 1733
1738 1738

1746 1746

1003
1013
1020
1025
1033
1040
1055

1642
1653
1658
1703
1707
1716
1728
1741
1747

1613 1627 1643 1702 1718 1727 1753 1753 1802
1628 1639 1658 1714 1733 1739 1808 1808 1814

X1

0937
0948
0953

0958
1002

1011
1023

1036
1042

1057
1109

X1
1037
1048
1053

1058
1102

1035
1042

- 1M1
1033 1053
1043
1050

1055

1103
1113
1120
1125

1106
1112

1136
1142

1103
1110 1127
1125 1139

1133
1140
1155

1745 1845 1945 2045
1756 1856 1956 2056
1801 1901 2001 2101

1806 1906 2006 2106

1123 1133
1143
1150
1155

1203
1157 1210
1209 1225

135 -
142 -
1153 1203
1213
1220
1225

1206
1212

1233
1227 1240
1239 1255

1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317

1748 1827 1927 2027 2127 2227 2327
1758 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
1805 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342
1810 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246 2346

1818 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253 2353
1825 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 0000
1840 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010



Saturday - Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Darlington Tubwell Row

West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall

Shildon Hippodrome

Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon Hilsdon Drive

Shildon King William

South Church Main Street

Bishop Auckland Bus Station

High Grange Institute

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Crook Market Place

Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Roddymoor Oak Gardens

Stanley Turning Circle

Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Darlington Tubwell Row

West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall

Shildon Hippodrome

Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon Hilsdon Drive

Shildon King William

South Church Main Street

Bishop Auckland Bus Station

High Grange Institute

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Crook Market Place

Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Roddymoor Oak Gardens

Stanley Turning Circle

Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Crook Farrers Ams

Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle

Roddymoor Oak Gardens

Crook Pinetree Gardens

Crook Market Place

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
High Grange Institute

Bishop Auckland Bus Station
South Church Main Street

Shildon King William

Shildon Hilsdon Drive

Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon Hippodrome

Heighington Village Hall

West Park John Fowler Way
Darlington Tubwell Row

Crook Farrers Ams

Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle

Roddymoor Oak Gardens

Crook Pinetree Gardens

Crook Market Place

North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
High Grange Institute

Bishop Auckland Bus Station
South Church Main Street

Shildon King William

Shildon Hilsdon Drive

Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon Hippodrome

Heighington Village Hall

West Park John Fowler Way
Darlington Tubwell Row

1 1 1 1

0645 0715 0745 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915
0658 0728 0758 0828 0841 0858 0911 0928

0705 0735 0805 0835

0713 0743 0813 0843
0718 0748 0818 0848
0725 0755 0825 0855

0739 0805 0839 0905 0919 0935 0949 1005 th(_ase

0747 - 0847 -
0754 - 0854 --
0758 - 0858 --
0803 - 0903 -
0808 - 0908 --
0819 - 0919 -

1 1 1 1
1905 2005 2105 2205
1915 2015 2115 2215
1922 2022 2122 2222

1929 2029 2129 2229
1933 2033 2133 2233
1939 2039 2139 2239
1950 2050 2150 2250
1958 2058 2158 2258
2005 2105 2205 2305
2009
2014
2019
2030

11 1 x
0633 - - -
- - - o727
- - - o738
- - - o3
0636 - - 0748
0640 - - 0752
0647 -~ - -
- —~ -~ 0801
0658 0728 0758 0813
0707 0738 0808 -
0713 0745 0815 -
0717 0750 0820 -
- - - 082
- - - 0832

0724 0758 0828
0731 0805 0835 0847
0743 0820 0850 0859

1 X1 1
- 35 -
- 42 -

1233, % 53 03

these

1243 mins - 13

1250 - 20

1255 ~- 25
- 06 -
- 12 -

1303 - 33

1310 27 40

1325 39 55

Xt 1 X1 1 Xt 1
30 45
41 58
~ 0905 -- 0935 - 05
0856 - 0926 -- 56 -
0902 - 0932 - 02 -
~ 0913 - 0943 - 13
- 0918 - 0948 . = - 18
—- 0925 - 0955 g - 25
19 35
. — 0956 . Mins -
0926 - - - 2%6 -
0933 - 1007 -- 33 -
- - 1M - - -
- - 1016 - = o=
- - 1021 - - -
- - 1032 - = o=
1
2305
2315
2322
2329
2333
2339
2348
1 X1 1 x1 1 x1 1
~- 0828 - = - - -
- - - 0832 - - -
- - - 0843 -- - -
- - -- 0848 - - -
~- 0831 - 0853 - - -
- 0835 - 0857 - 0935 -
—- 0842 - -~ - 0942 -
- = - 0906 - - -
0833 0853 0903 0918 0933 0953 1003
0843 - 0913 - 0943 - 1013
0850 - 0920 - 0950 - 1020
0855 - 0925 - 0955 - 1025
-~ 0906 - 0931 - 1006 -
—- 0912 - 0937 - 1012 -
0903 - 0933 - 1003 - 1033
0910 0927 0940 0952 1010 1027 1040
0925 0939 0955 1004 1025 1039 1055
X1 1 1 1 X1 1
37 - 1437 - - -
48 - 1448 -~ o~ -
53 - 1453 -~ -~ -
58 - 1458 -~ o~ -
02 - 1502 - 1535 -
- - - - 1542 -
1 - past 4511 -~ . -
23 33 ehfﬂ‘ 1523 1533 1553 1603
—- 43 ol - 1543 - 1613
~- 50 —- 1550 - 1620
~- 55 —- 1555 - 1625
36 - 1536 - 1606 -
2 - 1542 - 1612 -
- 03 —- 1603 - 1633
57 10 1557 1610 1627 1640
09 25 1609 1625 1639 1655

0937
0948
0953
0958
1002
1011
1023

1036
1042
1057
1109

X1
1542
1553
1558
1603
1607
1616
1628

1702
1714

past
each
hour
until

1035
1042
1033 1053
1043
1050
1055

1106
- 1112
1103
1110 1127
1125 1139

1638 1653
1648
1655
1700

1706
1712

1708
1715 1727
1730 1739

1
1500
1511
1526
1532
1549
1556
1607
1611
1616
1621
1632

1103
1113
1120
1125

1155

1713
1723
1730
1735
1743
1750
1805

1

1515 1530 1545
1528 1541 1558

1535
1543
1548
1555
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1037
1048
1053
1058
1102
1M1
1123

1136
1142
1157
1209

1802
1814

X1

1556
1602

1626
1633

1748
1758
1805
1810
1818
1825
1840

1 X1 1 X1 1 x
1605 1620 1635 1650 1710
1616 1633 1646 1703 1721

1605 - 1640 - 1710 -

- 1631 - 1701 - 1736

-~ 1637 - 1707 - 1742

1613 -~ 1648 - 1718 -

1618 -~ 1653 - 1723 -

1625 -~ 1700 - 1730 -
1654 1710 1724 1740 1759

- 1701 - -~ - 1806

e <1 I

- 1712 - 1738 - 1815

- 1716 - 1742 - 1819

- 1721 - - - 184

- 1726 - -~ - 1828

- 1737 - -~ - 1838

X1 1 x1

- - 1137

- - 1148

- - 1153

- - 1158

135 - 1202

142 - -
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- 1213 -

- 1220 -

- 1225 -

1206 -~ 1236

1212 - 1242

- 1233 -

1227 1240 1257

1239 1255 1309

1745 1845 1945 2045
1756 1856 1956 2056
1801 1901 2001 2101
1806 1906 2006 2106
1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317
1827 1927 2027 2127 2227 2327
1836 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
1842 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342
1846 1946 2046 2146 2246 2346

1853 1953 2053 2153 2253 2353
1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 0000
1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010
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Sunday - Crook Market Place

Darlington Tubwell Row
West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Shildon King William

South Church Main Street
Bishop Auckland Bus Station
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North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace 0958

Crook Market Place

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Crook Market Place

1005

1
0910
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Shildon King William
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Heighington Village Hall
West Park John Fowler Way
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